

2010 Pump Station Rehabilitation - Hoge #2, Kings Row #1, Queens Way, Ridgeview #1 and Edmands Pump Stations

Contract No. 0910-175

Bids Opened: January 26, 2010

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
				Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corp.		K.G. Walters Construction Co., Inc.		WWW Construction, Inc.		Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	
Bonding Provided				5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status				provided		provided		provided		not provided		provided	
Description	Scheduled	Unit		Total		Unit		Total		Unit		Total	
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization/Demobilization, insurance, bonds, submittals, existing site documentation ,site clean-up and misc. fees.	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,200.00	40,200.00	
2. Furnish and install traffic control at five sites throughout the Truckee Meadows	1	LS	19,872.00	19,872.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	
3. Hoge #2 Pump Station HVAC – All material and labor to install the HVAC equipment and controls. Includes the installation of the 12-inch diameter air intake and supply lines and corresponding fabricated steel vent stacks.	1	LS	21,180.00	21,180.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	21,712.00	21,712.00	26,700.00	26,700.00	
4. Hoge #2 Pump Station Vault Electrical/Control – Furnish and install all non-Owner provided electrical equipment per the plans and specifications. Install Owner provide digital recorder, pressure transducers and temperature sensors. Relocate existing pressure transducers as indicated on the drawings. Remove/replace electric/control equipment as indicated on the plans.	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	19,920.00	19,920.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
5. Hoge #2 Pump Station – Remove and salvage existing MH frames and covers, provide/install new MH frame and covers, grade rings and concrete collars.	1	LS	5,658.00	5,658.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	
6. Hoge #2 Pump Station – Remove frame and cover for flow switch MH. Remove flow switch and provide steel plug. Backfill MH void with compacted base. Install magnesium anode.	1	LS	2,343.00	2,343.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
7. Hoge #2 Pump Station Coating Repairs – Steel pipe, fittings, B pump, B pump base surface preparation and re-coating application per plans/specifications. HVAC vent pipe surface preparation and coating per plans/specifications.	1	LS	3,556.00	3,556.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
8. Hoge #2 Temporary Asphalt Patch and City of Reno Street Cut/Encroachment Permit – Provide and maintain 3-inch temporary asphalt patch, coordinate permanent asphalt patch placement with City of Reno Street cut Contractor. Cost includes all pavement restoration and street markings per City of Reno requirements	360	FT2	11.85	4,266.00	20.00	7,200.00	22.00	7,920.00	20.00	7,200.00	16.00	5,760.00	
9. Hoge #2 Pump Station Electric Meter Relocation – Relocate existing electric meter to above grade installation outside of vault as indicated on plans. Includes all conduits, wires, trenching, backfill, surface restoration, concrete pedestal, keystone wall and electrical equipment for a complete installation.	1	LS	9,189.00	9,189.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	9,850.00	9,850.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	
10. Kings Row #1 Pump Station HVAC – All material and labor to install the HVAC equipment and controls. Includes the installation of the 12-inch diameter air intake and supply lines and corresponding fabricated steel vent stacks.	1	LS	22,424.00	22,424.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	
11. Kings Row #1 Pump Station Vault Electrical/Control – Furnish and install all non-Owner provided electrical equipment per the plans and specifications. Install Owner provide digital recorder, pressure transducers and temperature sensors. Relocate existing pressure transducers as indicated on the drawings. Remove/replace electric/control equipment as indicated on the plans.	1	LS	8,969.00	8,969.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	43,000.00	4,300.00	13,595.00	13,595.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
12. Kings Row #1 Pump Station – Remove existing MH frames and covers, cover/seal existing vault openings with pre-cast re-enforced concrete PAD	1	LS	1,137.00	1,137.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	

2010 Pump Station Rehabilitation - Hoge #2, Kings Row #1, Queens Way, Ridgeview #1 and Edmands Pump Stations

Contract No. 0910-175

Bids Opened: January 26, 2010

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corp.		K.G. Walters Construction Co., Inc.		WWW Construction, Inc.		Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	
13. Kings Row #1 Pump Station Coating Repairs – Steel pipe, fittings, A/B pump, A/B pump base surface preparation and re-coating application per plans/specifications. HVAC vent pipe surface preparation and coating per plans/specifications.	1	LS	4,404.00	4,404.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14. Kings Row #1 Pump Station Temporary Asphalt Patch and City of Reno Street Cut/Encroachment Permit – Provide and maintain 3-inch temporary asphalt patch, coordinate permanent asphalt patch placement with City of Reno Street cut Contractor. Cost includes all pavement restoration and street markings per City of Reno requirements	1820	FT2	8.90	16,198.00	20.00	36,400.00	16.00	29,120.00	10.00	18,200.00	9.00	16,380.00
15. Kings Row #1 6-inch By-Pass Regulator Vault Installation – Provide all labor and material to install 6-inch regulated by-pass valve in pre-cast concrete vault. Includes excavation/backfill, concrete vault, all internal mechanical/electrical pipe/fittings/supports, ladder, access opening, sump line and pump. Owner shall provide 6-inch regulator valve and sump pump for Contractor install.	1	LS	24,990.00	24,990.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	27,700.00	27,700.00
16. Kings Row #1 6-inch restrained DIP, fittings and valves for by-regulator supply and discharge lines to from vault. Includes trenching/excavation & backfill, DIP pipe/fittings, poly-wrap, 2-12"x6" hot-tap saddle/GTV.	160	LFT	108.60	17,376.00	120.00	19,200.00	140.00	22,400.00	187.50	30,000.00	175.00	28,000.00
17. Kings Row #1 Pump Station steel pipe removal and replacement. Remove/dispose of existing steel pipe/fittings and replace with new steel pipe/fittings per the plans/specifications. Replacement steel piping shall be epoxy coated/lined per the specifications.	1	LS	12,033.00	12,033.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	16,100.00	16,100.00
18. Queen Way Pump Station HVAC – All material and labor to install the HVAC equipment and controls. Includes the installation of the 12-inch diameter air intake and supply lines and corresponding fabricated steel vent stacks.	1	LS	22,188.00	22,188.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
19. Queen Way Pump Station Vault Electrical/Control – Furnish and install all non-Owner provided electrical equipment per the plans and specifications. Install Owner provide digital recorder, pressure transducers and temperature sensors. Relocate existing pressure transducers as indicated on the drawings. Remove/replace electric/control equipment as indicated on the plans.	1	LS	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00
20. Queen Way Pump Station – Remove existing MH frames and covers, cover/seal existing vault openings with pre-cast reinforced concrete PAD.	1	LS	1,137.00	1,137.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
21. Queen Way Pump Station Coating Repairs – Steel pipe, fittings, A pump, A pump base surface preparation and re-coating application per plans/specifications. HVAC vent pipe surface preparation and coating per plans/specifications.	1	LS	5,458.00	5,458.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
22. Queen Way Pump Station steel pipe removal and replacement. Remove/dispose of existing steel pipe/fittings and replace with new steel pipe/fittings per the plans/specifications. Replacement steel piping shall be epoxy coated/lined per the specifications.	1	LS	11,783.00	11,783.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
23. Queen Way Pump Station Temporary Asphalt Patch and City of Sparks Street Cut/Encroachment Permit – Provide and maintain 3-inch temporary asphalt patch, coordinate permanent asphalt patch placement with City of Sparks Street cut Contractor. Cost includes all pavement restoration and street markings per City of Sparks requirements	300	FT2	14.25	4,275.00	20.00	6,000.00	26.00	7,800.00	20.00	6,000.00	21.00	6,300.00
24. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station HVAC – All material and labor to install the HVAC equipment and controls. Includes the installation of the 12-inch diameter air intake and supply lines and corresponding fabricated steel vent stacks.	1	LS	20,439.00	20,439.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00

2010 Pump Station Rehabilitation - Hoge #2, Kings Row #1, Queens Way, Ridgeview #1 and Edmands Pump Stations

Contract No. 0910-175

Bids Opened: January 26, 2010

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corp.		K.G. Walters Construction Co., Inc.		WWW Construction, Inc.		Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	
25. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station Vault Electrical/Control – Furnish and install all non-Owner provided electrical equipment per the plans and specifications. Install Owner provide digital recorder, pressure transducers and temperature sensors. Relocate existing pressure transducers as indicated on the drawings. Remove/replace electric/control equipment as indicated on the plans.	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
26. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station – Remove and salvage existing MH frames and covers, provide/install new MH frame and covers, grade rings, concrete collars, and replace existing access hatch.	1	LS	10,160.00	10,160.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
27. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station Coating Repairs – Steel pipe, fittings, A/B pump, A/B pump base surface preparation and re-coating application per plans/specifications. HVAC vent pipe surface preparation and coating per plans/specifications.	1	LS	4,404.00	4,404.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
28. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station steel pipe removal and replacement. Remove/dispose of existing steel pipe/fittings and replace with new steel pipe/fittings per the plans/specifications. Replacement steel piping shall be epoxy coated/lined per the specifications.	1	LS	13,104.00	13,104.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
29. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station Temporary Asphalt Patch and City of Reno Street Cut/Encroachment Permit – Provide and maintain 3-inch temporary asphalt patch, coordinate permanent asphalt patch placement with City of Reno Street cut Contractor. Cost includes all pavement restoration and street markings per City of Reno requirements	200	FT2	14.20	2,840.00	20.00	4,000.00	24.00	4,800.00	20.00	4,000.00	22.00	4,400.00
30. Ridgeview #1 Pump Station Electric Meter Relocation – Relocate existing electric meter to above grade installation outside of vault as indicated on plans. Includes all conduits, wires, trenching, backfill, landscape restoration, concrete pedestal, and electrical equipment for a complete installation.	1	LS	7,158.00	7,158.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	7,471.00	7,471.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
31. Edmands Pump Station HVAC – All material and labor to install the HVAC equipment and controls. Includes the installation of the 12-inch diameter air intake and supply lines and corresponding fabricated steel vent stacks.	1	LS	23,846.00	23,846.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
32. Edmands Pump Station Vault Electrical/Control – Furnish and install all non-Owner provided electrical equipment per the plans and specifications. Install Owner provide digital recorder, pressure transducers and temperature sensors. Relocate existing pressure transducers as indicated on the drawings. Remove/replace electric/control equipment as indicated on the plans.	1	LS	7,400.00	7,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	14,870.00	14,870.00	1,200.00	10,200.00
33. Edmands Pump Station – Remove and salvage existing MH frames and covers, provide/install new MH frame and covers, grade rings and concrete collars.	1	LS	5,658.00	5,658.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
34. Edmands Pump Station Coating Repairs – Steel pipe, fittings, A/B pump, A/B pump base surface preparation and re-coating application per plans/specifications. HVAC vent pipe surface preparation and coating per plans/specifications.	1	LS	5,169.00	5,169.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
35. Edmands Pump Station steel pipe removal and replacement. Remove/dispose of existing steel pipe/fittings and replace with new steel pipe/fittings per the plans/specifications. Replacement steel piping shall be epoxy coated/lined per the specifications.	1	LS	10,519.00	10,519.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
36. Edmands Pump Station Temporary Asphalt Patch and Washoe County Street Cut/Encroachment Permit – Provide and maintain 3-inch temporary asphalt patch, coordinate permanent asphalt patch placement with Washoe County Street. Cost includes all pavement restoration and street markings per Washoe County requirements	390	FT2	7.60	2,964.00	20.00	7,800.00	23.00	8,970.00	35.00	13,650.00	16.00	6,240.00
37. Sidewalk & curb/gutter demo & replacement	56	LFT	52.50	2,940.00	100.00	5,600.00	90.00	5,040.00	48.00	2,688.00	75.00	4,200.00
38. Curb/gutter demo/replacement (16 LF)	1	LS	576.00	576.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	768.00	768.00	600.00	600.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
39. Reinforced concrete apron or valley gutter demo and replacement	32	FT2	17.00	544.00	100.00	3,200.00	22.00	704.00	25.00	800.00	34.00	1,088.00

2010 Pump Station Rehabilitation - Hoge #2, Kings Row #1, Queens Way, Ridgeview #1 and Edmands Pump Stations

Contract No. 0910-175

Bids Opened: January 26, 2010

	Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5
	Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	Aspen Developers Corp.	K.G. Walters Construction Co., Inc.	WWW Construction, Inc.	Spiess Construction Co., Inc.
40. Total Bid Price	397,857.00	404,600.00	460,522.00	476,806.00	510,018.00
Total Bid Price Written in Words	yes	yes	* yes - corrected total	yes	*yes - corrected total
Bidder Information Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Licensing Information Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Referenced Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Subcontractors Listed	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Proposal Summary Executed	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes